Assignor hereby sells, assigns# and transfers to RSL Funding all of Assignor's right, title, and
interest (including an benefits and rights relating thereto) in and to the Assigned Payment( s). RSL Funding hereby
purchases and accepts such assignment and transfer of the Assigned Payment(st.

2. Assignment Price. The Assignment Price is FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND ANO N0/100 ($53,000.00) DOLLARS.
RSL Funding's obligation to pay the Assignment Price is subject to the terms. conditions1 and offsets described
herein and in the Disclosure Statement. In consideration for this assignment, and subject to these terms,
conditions. and offsets.